	Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 10254	6654 <u>▼ ▼ ▼</u>	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: SMIT*BROADCASTING OF SANTA BARBARA LP	
	FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION	Internal Address: SUITE 201	
	Individual(s)  Association	Street Address: 700 CENTRAL AVENUE	
	General Partnership  General Partnership  Corporation-State	City: ST. PETERSBUR(State: FL Zip: 33701	
	Other DELAWARE	Individual(s) citizenship	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	Association	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  DELAWARE	
	Assignment	Corporation-State	
	Security Agreement	Other	
	Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST  Execution Date: 6/27/03	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes  No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes	
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,485,548 AND 1,480,029	
	Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🔀 No		
:	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
	Name: TONYA CHAPPLE		
	Internal Address: C/O CSC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00 20	
~		Enclosed	
	REF# 211551-15	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 2	
09/10/200	Street Address: 80 STATE STREET 3 GTON11 00000102 1485548	8. Deposit account number:	
01 FC:852 02 FC:852	1	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
ľ	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  1. 0.00000000000000000000000000000000		
	TONYA CHAPPLE JOYYU CHAPPLE 8/20/03		
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

19600 2016 1016 4001 1164 4001 1641 1641 1641

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, on January 19, 1994, SMITH BROADCASTING OF SANTA BARBARA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Delaware limited partnership with offices at 700 Central Avenue, Suite 201, St. Petersburg, Florida 33701 ("SBSB"), granted a security interest in the federal trademark registrations shown on the attached Schedule A (collectively the "Marks") to GREYHOUND FINANCIAL CORP (which changed its name to FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION), a Delaware corporation with offices at 4800 North Scottsdale Road, Scottsdale, Arizona 85251-7623 ("Lender") under that certain Security Agreement, dated as of January 19, 1994, by and between SBSB and Lender, which security agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") at Reel/Frame 1105/0289 on February 10, 1994 (the "1994 Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, on September 23, 1997, SBSB granted a security interest in the Marks to Lender under that certain Service Mark Security Agreement dated as of September 23, 1997, by and between SBSB and Lender, which security agreement was recorded with the PTO at Reel/Frame 1648/0933 on October 27, 1997 (the "1997 Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, on September 23, 1997, SBSB assigned its rights in the 1994 and 1997 Security Agreements to SMITH TELEVISION OF NEW YORK, INC., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 3839 4<sup>th</sup> St. North, Suite 420, St. Petersburg, Florida 33703 ("STNY"), which assignment was recorded with the PTO at Reel/Frame 1646/0538.

WHEREAS, Lender desires to release to SBSB and STNY its rights as a mortgagee, pledgee, and secured party in connection with the Marks under the aforementioned security agreements, and SBSB and STNY desire to accept the release of the security interest and lien on the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by SBSB and/or STNY, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases to SBSB and STNY the mortgage, pledge, and security interest in and to the Marks and all other rights it may have under the 1994 Security Agreement and the 1997 Security Agreement with respect to the Marks, in each case without any recourse, warranty or representation whatsoever, effective as of June 27, 2003.

-1-

	IN WITN.	SS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed as
of_	June 27 , 200	3.
		FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION (formerly known as Greyhound Financial Corp.)
		By: Jewo J. Bush
		Name: Trevor L. Bush
		T'

## SCHEDULE A U.S. MARKS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
KEY	1,485,548	April 19, 1988
KEY-TV	1,480,029	March 8, 1988

\\MC - 61848/0011 - 255762 v2

**RECORDED: 08/21/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002821 FRAME: 0250